CONTRACT GROUP 9210332 - DANVILLE LOB = 3S RC/YW = 6S Invoice Group = G Rates Effective - March 1, 2024 2024 2024 STOP/RATE/ MONTHLY QUARTERLY DISTRICT Description Code Type Quantity % Increase RATE RATE **R51** C/R/32 20 GAL 6.80% 34.55 Base 1 \$ 103.65 32 GAL **R32** C/R/32 Base 1 6.80% \$ 38.30 \$ 114.90 64 GAL **R64** C/R/32 Base 1 6.80% \$ 65.14 \$ 195.42 96 GAL Base **R96** C/R/32 96.70 1 6.80% \$ \$ 290.10 **Z32** C/R/32 32g Additional (1) Base 1 6.80% \$ 38.30 \$ 114.90 **Z64** 64q Additional (1) C/R/32 Base 1 6.80% \$ 65.14 195.42 ZAM C/R/32 96 GAL & 64 GAL Base 2 6.80% \$ 161.83 \$ 485.49 **Z96** C/R/32 96g Additional (1) Base 1 6.80% \$ 96.70 290.10 HARD TO SERVICE **R21** U/R/32 Hard to Service 6.80% \$ 49.45 \$ 148.35 20 GAL 1 **R32** U/R/32 32 GAL Hard to Service 1 6.80% \$ 52.99 \$ 158.97 **R64** U/R/32 64 GAL Hard to Service 1 6.80% \$ 79.69 \$ 239.07 96 GAL **R96** U/R/32 Hard to Service 1 6.80% \$ 111.21 \$ 333.63 64g Additional (1) **Z64** U/R/32 Hard to Service 1 6.80% \$ 67.89 \$ 203.67 96 GAL & 64 GAL ZAM U/R/32 Hard to Service 2 6.80% \$ 176.78 \$ 530.34 **Z96** U/R/32 96g Additional (1) Hard to Service 1 6.80% \$ 94.74 \$ 284.22 RECYCLE REC C/R/32 32g or 64g Base 1 Free \$ \$ U/R/32 REC 32g or 64g Up the Driveway 1 Free \$ \$ 3.97% \$ ZAR C/R/32 1 Additional Recycle Container 1 \$ 8.20 24.60 YARDWASTE YAR C/R/32 \$ 32g, 64g, or 96g Base 1 Free \$ YAR U/R/32 32g, 64g, or 96g 1 Free \$ \$ Up the Driveway ZAY C/R/32 1 Additional 64 Yardwaste Container 1 3.97% \$ 8.20 \$ 24.60 YA4 C/R/32 1 additional 96 GAL & 1 additional 64 GAL 2 3.97% \$ 20.54 \$ 61.62 YA2 C/R/32 2 additional 64 GAL 2 3.97% \$ 16.41 \$ 49.23 YA6 C/R/32 1 additional 96 GAL & 2 additional 64 GAL 3 3.97% \$ 28.75 \$ 86.25 YA1 C/R/32 1 additional 96 GAL 3.97% \$ 12.35 37.05 PROPERTY SERVICE H75 C/R/32 **On-Property Service** 3.97% \$ 12.88 \$ 38.64

<NOTES>

H75

K75

K75

U/R/32

C/R/32

U/R/32

On-Property Service

COMPOSTING

Compost Certification Credit

Compost Certification Credit

Base service includes 64 GAL Recycle and 64 GAL Yardwaste.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Recycle to 96 GAL Recycle on first cart - no charge.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Yardwaste to 96 GAL Yardwaste on first cart - no charge.

3.97%

0.00%

0.00%

\$

\$

\$

12.88

(1.50) \$

(1.50) \$

\$

38.64

(4.50)

(4.50)

COI	NTRACT GROUP 9210334 - COU	NTY	
	Invoice Group = X	LOB = 3X	RC/YW = 6X
	Rates Effective - March 1, 2024		

		Rates Effective - March 1, 2024				I sassassa			
Code	STOP/RATE/ DISTRICT	Size	Туре	Quantity	% Increase	M	2024 ONTHLY RATE	SCENERAL REPORTS	2024 ARTERLY RATE
R20	C/R/34	20 GAL	Base	1 /	7.00%	\$	30.51	\$	91.53
R32	C/R/34	32 GAL	Base	1	7.00%	\$	34.60	\$	103.80
R64	C/R/34	64 GAL	Base	1	7.00%	\$	65.92	\$	197.76
R96	C/R/34	96 GAL	Base	1	7.00%	\$	98.89	\$	296.67
Z32	C/R/34	32g Additional (1)	Base	1	7.00%	\$	34.60	\$	103.80
Z64	C/R/34	64g Additional (1)	Base	1	7.00%	\$	65.92	\$	197.76
ZAM	C/R/34	96 GAL & 64 GAL	Base	2	7.00%	\$	164.82	Ś	494.46
Z96	C/R/34	96g Additional (1)	Base	1	7.00%	\$	98.89	\$	296.67
		HARD TO SERVICE							
R20	U/R/34	20 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.00%	\$	46.71	\$	140.13
R32	U/R/34	32 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.00%	\$	50.54	\$	151.62
R64	U/R/34	64 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.00%	\$	81.11	S	243.3
R96	U/R/34	96 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.00%	Š	114.04	Š	342.12
Z64	U/R/34	64g Additional (1)	Hard To Service	1	7.00%	Š	81.11	\$	243.3
Z96	U/R/34	96g Additional (1)	Hard To Service	1	7.00%	Š	114.04	Š	342.12
		RECYCLE							
REC	C/R/34	32g or 64g	Base	1	Free	\$		\$	1941 - SELL ASSET
REC	U/R/34	32g or 64g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$		Š	_
REC	C/R/34	Upgrade base 64 GAL to 96 GAL	Base	1	Free	\$	_	Š	
REC	U/R/34	Upgrade base 64 GAL to 96 GAL	Up the Driveway		Free	\$	-	č	-
ZAR	C/R/34	1 Additional Recycle Container	op the Driveway	1	3.97%	\$	8.20	\$	24.60
	A SA PER A PER	YARDWASTE			0.07 70	10000	0.20	rie:	27.00
YAR	C/R/34	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$	_	\$	
YAR	U/R/34	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$		Š	
ZAY	C/R/34	1 additional 64 GAL	op the Shrotta,	1	3.97%	Š	8.20	Š	24.60
YA2	C/R/34	1 additional 96 GAL		1	3.97%	Š	12.35	Š	37.0
YA3	C/R/34	2 additional 64 GAL		2	3.97%	Š	16.41	Š	49.23
YA4	C/R/34	2 additional 96 GAL		2	3.97%	Š	24.70	Š	74.10
	SERVICE								
H75	C/R/34	On-Property Service			3.97%	S	12.88	S	38.64
H75	U/R/34	On-Property Service			3.97%	Š	12.88		38.64
		COMPOSTING						į	
K75	C/R/34	Compost Certification Credit			0.00%	S	(1.50)	S	(4.50
K75	U/R/34	Compost Certification Credit			0.00%	Š	(1.50)		(4.50

Base service includes 64 GAL Recycle and 64 GAL Yardwaste.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Recycle to 96 GAL Recycle on first cart - no charge.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Yardwaste to 96 GAL Yardwaste on first cart - no charge.

For ROUTING ONLY ACCOUNT use charge code ROA

2/27/24 Vuls

	CONTR	RACT GROUP 9210335 - TAS	SAJARA						
		Invoice Group = X	LOB = 3X R	C/YW = 6X					
		Rates E	ffective - Marc	h 1, 2024					
Code	STOP/RATE/D ISTRICT	Size	Туре			2024 MONTHLY RATE		Q	2024 UARTERLY RATE
R20	C/R/35	20 GAL	Base	1	7.00%	\$	37.02	\$	111.06
R32	C/R/35	32 GAL	Base	1	7.00%	\$	45.98	\$	137.94
R64	C/R/35	64 GAL	Base	1	7.00%	\$	77.19	\$	231.57
R96	C/R/35	96 GAL	Base	1	7.00%	\$	120.96	\$	362.88
Z32	C/R/35	32g Additional (1)			7.00%	\$	45.98	\$	137.94
		HARD TO SERVICE							
		N/A							
		RECYCLE							
REC	C/R/35	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$	-	\$	-
		YARDWASTE -				100			
YAR	C/R/35	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$	-	\$	-

2/27/24

CONTRACT GROUP 9210336 - LAFAYETTE Invoice Group = T LOB = 3T RC/YW = 6T Rates Effective - March 1, 2024

Code	STOP/RATE/DI STRICT	Description	Туре	Quantity	% Increase	2024 Monthly Rate	2024 Quarterly Rate
R20	C/R/36	20 GAL	Base	1	7.25%	\$ 39.14	\$ 117.42
R32	C/R/36	32 GAL	Base	1	7.25%	\$ 44.71	\$ 134.13
R64	C/R/36	64 GAL	Base	1	7.25%	\$ 84.37	\$ 253.1
R96	C/R/36	96 GAL	Base	1	7.25%	\$ 126.54	\$ 379.62
Z32	C/R/36	32g Additional (1)	Base	1	7.25%	\$ 44.71	\$ 134.13
Z64	C/R/36	64g Additional (1)	Base	1	7.25%	\$ 84.37	\$ 253.1
Z96	C/R/36	96g Additional (1)	Base	1	7.25%	\$ 126.54	\$ 379.62
ZAM	C/R/36	96g Additional (2)	Base	2	7.25%	\$ 379.64	\$ 1,138.92
		HARD TO SERVICE					
R20	U/R/36	20 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.25%	\$ 55.62	\$ 166.86
R32	U/R/36	32 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.25%	\$ 61.22	\$ 183.66
R64	U/R/36	64 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.25%	\$ 100.88	\$ 302.64
R96	U/R/36	96 GAL	Hard To Service	1	7.25%	\$ 143.11	\$ 429.3
Z32	U/R/36	32g Additional (1)			7.25%	\$ 61.22	\$ 183.6
Z64	U/R/36	64g Additional (1)			7.25%	\$ 100.88	\$ 302.6
Z96	U/R/36	96g Additional (1)			7.25%	\$ 143.11	\$ 429.3
		RECYCLE					
REC	C/R/36	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
REC	U/R/36	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
ZAR	C/R/36	1 Additional Recycle Container		1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$ 24.6
		YARDWASTE					
YAR	C/R/36	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
YAR	U/R/36	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
ZAY	C/R/36	1 additional 64 GAL	the second second	1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$ 24.6
YA3	C/R/36	1 additional 96 GAL & 1 additional	al 64 GAL	2	3.97%	\$ 20.55	\$ 61.6
YA4	C/R/36	2 additional 64 GAL		2	3.97%	\$ 16.41	\$ 49.2
YA5	C/R/36	2 additional 96 GAL		2	3.97%	\$ 24.70	\$ 74.1
YA6	C/R/36	3 additional 64 GAL		3	3.97%	\$ 24.61	\$ 73.8
YA7	C/R/36	1 additional 96 GAL		1	3.97%	\$ 12.35	\$ 37.0
		ON PROPERTY SERVICE					
H75	C/R/36	On-Property Service			3.97%		\$ 38.64
H75	U/R/36	On-Property Service COMPOSTING			3.97%	\$ 12.88	\$ 38.64
K75	C/R/36	Compost Certification Credit			0.00%	\$ (1.50)	\$ (4.50
K75	U/R/36	Compost Certification Credit			0.00%	\$ (1.50)	

<NOTES>

Base service includes 64 GAL Recycle and 64 GAL Yardwaste.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Recycle to 96 GAL Recycle on first cart - no charge.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Yardwaste to 96 GAL Yardwaste on first cart - no charge.

For ROUTING ONLY ACCOUNT use charge code ROA

July 27/24

		Invoice Group = U	LOB = 3U RC/Y	W = 6U			
		Rates Effective	March 1, 2024			Englishage with review and Area Area (
Code	STOP/RATE/D ISTRICT	Description	Туре	Quantity	% Increas e	2024 Monthly Rate	2024 Quarterly Rate
R20	C/R/38	20 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 40.43	\$ 121.29
R32	C/R/38	32 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 46.69	\$ 140.07
R64	C/R/38	64 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 93.38	\$ 280.14
R96	C/R/38	96 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 140.04	\$ 420.12
Z64	C/R/38	64g Additional (1)			4.80%	\$ 93.38	\$ 280.14
		HARD TO SERVICE					
R20	U/R/38	20 GAL	Hard to Service	1	4.80%	\$ 40.43	\$ 121.29
R32	U/R/38	32 GAL	Hard to Service	1	4.80%	\$ 46.69	\$ 140.07
R64	U/R/38	64 GAL	Hard to Service	1	4.80%	\$ 93.38	\$ 280.14
R96	U/R/38	96 GAL	Hard to Service	1	4.80%	\$ 140.04	\$ 420.12
		RECYCLE					
REC	C/R/38	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
REC	U/R/38	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
ZAR	C/R/38	1 Additional Recycle Container		1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$ 24.60
		YARDWASTE	AND THE SECOND				
YAR	C/R/38	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
YAR	U/R/38	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
ZAY	C/R/38	1 additional 64 GAL		1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$ 24.60
YA3	C/R/38	1 additional 96 GAL		1	3.97%	\$ 12.35	\$ 37.05
		ON PROPERTY SERVICE					
H75	C/R/38	On-Property Service		1	3.97%	\$ 12.88	\$ 38.64
H75	U/R/38	On-Property Service		1	3.97%	\$ 12.88	\$ 38.64
		COMPOSTING					
K75	C/R/38	Compost Certification Cre	dit	1	0.00%	\$ (1.50)	\$ (4.50

Base service includes 64 GAL Recycle and 64 GAL Yardwaste.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Recycle to 96 GAL Recycle on first cart - no charge.

Upgrade from 64 GAL Yardwaste to 96 GAL Yardwaste on first cart - no charge.

		CONTRACT GR	ROUP 9210340 - ORI	NDA			
		Invoice Group = V	LOB = 3V RC	YW = 6V			
		Rates Effective - March 1, 20	24				
Code	STOP/RATE/ DISTRICT	Description	Туре	Quantity	% Increase	2024 Monthly Rate	2024 Quarterly Rate
R20	C/R/40	20 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 54.54	\$ 163.62
R32	C/R/40	32 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 62.32	\$ 186.96
R64	C/R/40	64 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 116.91	\$ 350.73
R96	C/R/40	96 GAL	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 175.50	\$ 526.50
Z32	C/R/40	32g Additional (1)	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 62.32	\$ 186.96
Z64	C/R/40	64g Additional (1)	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 116.91	•
Z96	C/R/40	96g Additional (1)	Base	1	4.80%	\$ 175.50	
		HARD TO SERVICE RATES					
R20	U/R/40	20 GAL	Hard To Service	1	4.80%	\$ 82.82	\$ 248.46
R32	U/R/40	32 GAL	Hard To Service	1	4.80%		\$ 269.85
R64	U/R/40	64 GAL	Hard To Service	1	4.80%	\$ 143.38	\$ 430.14
R96	U/R/40		Hard To Service	1	4.80%	\$ 202.03	\$ 606.09
Z32	U/R/40	32g Additional (1)	Hard To Service	1	4.80%	\$ 89.95	\$ 269.85
		RECYCLE					
REC	C/R/40	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
REC	U/R/40	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
ZAR	C/R/40	1 Additional Recycle Container		1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$ 24.60
		YARDWASTE					
YAR	C/R/40	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
YAR	U/R/40	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$ -
ZAY	C/R/40	1 additional 64 GAL		1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$ 24.60
YA4	C/R/40	3 additional 64 GAL		3	3.97%	\$ 24.61	\$ 73.83
YA5	CIRI40	1 additional 96 GAL		1	3.97%	\$ 12.35	\$ 37.05
		ON PROPERTY SERVICE					
H75	C/R/40	On-Property Service		1	3.97%	\$ 12.88	
H75	U/R/40	On-Property Service		1	3.97%	\$ 12.88	\$ 38.64
		COMPOSTING					
K75	C/R/40	Compost Certification Credit		1	0.00%	\$ (1.50)	\$ (4.50)
K75	U/R/40	Compost Certification Credit		1	0.00%	\$ (1.50)	\$ (4.50)

Base service includes 64 GAL Recycle and 64 GAL Yardwaste.
Upgrade from 64 GAL Recycle to 96 GAL Recycle on first cart - no charge.
Upgrade from 64 GAL Yardwaste to 96 GAL Yardwaste on first cart - no charge.

Rise for prop. Service

July 2/27/24

		Invoice Group = K	LOB = 3X RC	/YW = 6X				
		Rates Effective - March 1, 202	4					
Rate Code	STOP/RATE/D ISTRICT	Description	Туре	Quantity	% Increase	2024 Monthly Rate	202	4 Quarterly Rate
R32	C/R/42	32 GAL	BASE	1	7.00%	\$ 33.28	\$	99.84
R64	C/R/42	64 GAL	BASE	1	7.00%	\$ 63.38	\$	190.14
R96	C/R/42	96 GAL	BASE	1	7.00%	\$ 95.10	\$	285.30
Z64	C/R/42	64g Additional (1)		1	7.00%	\$ 63.38	\$	190.14
Z96	C/R/42	96g Additional (1)		1	7.00%	\$ 95.10	\$	285.30
		Hard to Service	ALCON L					
R32	U/R/42	32 GAL	Hard to Service	1	7.00%	\$ 48.61	\$	145.83
R64	U/R/42	64 GAL	Hard to Service	1	7.00%	\$ 77.99	\$	233.97
R96	U/R/42	96 GAL	Hard to Service	1	7.00%	\$ 109.65	\$	328.95
Z64	U/R/42	64g Additional (1)	Hard to Service	1	7.00%	\$ 77.99	\$	233.97
Z96	U/R/42	96g Additional (1)	Hard to Service	1	7.00%	\$ 109.65	\$	328.95
	RI	ECYCLE - 64 GALLON STANDARD	CART				rieks	
REC	C/R/42	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$	-
REC	U/R/42	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$	-
ZAR	C/R/42	1 Additional Recycle Container		1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$	24.60
	YAF	RDWASTE - 64 GALLON STANDAR	D CART		Pauli Pauli de	表达的 基本的图象		
YAR	C/R/42	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$ -	\$	•
YAR	U/R/42	32g, 64g, or 96g	Up the Driveway	1	Free	\$ -	\$	-
YA1	C/R/42	64g Additional (1)	BASE	1	3.97%	\$ 8.20	\$	24.60
ZAY	C/R/42	96g Additional (1)	BASE	1	3.97%	\$ 12.35	\$	37.05
		ON PROPERTY SERVICE						
H75	C/R/42	On-Property Service	BASE	1	3.97%	\$ 12.88	\$	38.64
H75	U/R/42	On-Property Service	BASE	1	3.97%	\$ 12.88	\$	38.64
		COMPOSTING						
K75	C/R/42	Compost Certification Credit	BASE	1	\$ -	\$ (1.50)	\$	(4.50
K75	U/R/42	Compost Certification Credit	BASE	1	\$ -	\$ (1.50)	\$	(4.50

CONTRACT GROUP 9210342 - PLEASANTON

<NOTES>

Base service includes 64 GAL Recycle and 64 GAL Yardwaste.
Upgrade from 64 GAL Recycle to 96 GAL Recycle on first cart - no charge.
Upgrade from 64 GAL Yardwaste to 96 GAL Yardwaste on first cart - no charge.

Julu 2/27/24

	T	CONTRACT GROUP 9210344 - WALNU T							
		Invoice Group = W	LOB = 3W RC/YW	= 6W					
		Rates Effective - March 1, 202	24	I MINISTER CONTROL	Marian Santana Pananana				
Rate Code	STOP/RATE/ DISTRICT	Description	Type	Quantity	% Increase	4-215/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00	Monthly	2024	Quarterly
R20	C/R/44	20 GAL	Base	1	5.00%	\$	25.06	\$	75.18
R32	C/R/44	32 GAL	Base	1	5.00%	\$	29.59	\$	88.77
R64	C/R/44	64 GAL	Base	1	5.00%	\$	55.89	\$	167.67
R96	C/R/44	96 GAL	Base	1	5.00%	\$	83.48	\$	250.44
Z64	C/R/44	64g Additional (1)	Base	1	5.00%	\$	55.89	\$	167.67
Z96	C/R/44	96g Additional (1)	Base	1	5.00%	\$	83.48	\$	250.44
	新疆市的	HARD TO SERVICE							
R20	U/R/44	20 GAL	Hard to Service	1	5.00%	\$	25.06	\$	75.18
R32	U/R/44	32 GAL	Hard to Service	1	5.00%	\$	29.59	\$	88.77
R64	U/R/44	64 GAL	Hard to Service	1	5.00%	\$	55.89	\$	167.67
R96	U/R/44	96 GAL	Hard to Service	1	5.00%	\$	83.48	\$	250.44
Z64	U/R/44	64g Additional (1)	Hard to Service	1	5.00%	\$	55.89	\$	167.67
Z96	U/R/44	96g Additional (1)	Hard to Service	1	5.00%	\$	83.48	\$	250.44
	MANUAL PROPERTY.	RECYCLING	DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF	PER 100					
REC	C/R/44	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$	-	\$	-
REC	U/R/44	32g, 64g, or 96g	Hard to Service	1	Free	\$	-	\$	-
ZAR	C/R/44	1 additional 64 GAL or 96 Gal		1	3.97%	\$	8.20	\$	24.60
		YARDWASTE	法国建筑						
YAR	C/R/44	32g, 64g, or 96g	Base	1	Free	\$	•	\$	-
YAR	U/R/44	32g, 64g, or 96g	Hard to Service	1	Free	\$	-	\$	-
YA3	C/R/44	1 additional 64 GAL		1	3.97%	\$	8.20	\$	24.60
YA4	C/R/44	1 additional 96 GAL & 1 additional 64	4 GAL	2	3.97%	\$	20.57	\$	61.71
YA5	C/R/44	3 additional 64 GAL		3	3.97%	\$	24.62	\$	73.86
YA6	C/R/44	Upgrade base to 96 GAL+ 1 Addtl 96	GAL	2	3.97%	\$	12.35	\$	37.0
YA7	C/R/44	1 additional 96 GAL		1	3.97%	\$	12.35	\$	37.05
		ON PROPERTY SERVICE							
H75	C/R/44	On-Property Service			3.97%	\$	12.88	\$	38.64
H75	U/R/44	On-Property Service			3.97%	\$	12.88	\$	38.64
		COMPOSTING							
K75	C/R/44	Compost Certification Credit			0.00%	\$	(1.50)	\$	(4.50
K75	U/R/44	Compost Certification Credit		-	0.00%	\$	(1.50)	\$	(4.50

Base service includes 64 GAL Recycle and 64 GAL Yardwaste.
Upgrade from 64 GAL Recycle to 96 GAL Recycle on first cart - no charge.
Upgrade from 64 GAL Yardwaste to 96 GAL Yardwaste on first cart - no charge.